SHASTA-TEHAMA-TRINITY JOINT COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Student Fee Schedule - Board Approved December 13, 2023

FEE TYPE CURRENT ([PER NOTATIONS
REGISTRATION
Enroliment *46.00 unit
*Enroliment fees subject to change by the State semester
legislature.
Campus Center (Main Campus and/or greater 20.50 semester |Credit Enroliment Only
Redding area)
Campus Center (Summer Session) 16.50 semester
Campus Center (Exempted - All part-time Special 0.00 Beginning Spring 2024, Board Apprvd
Admit students who are CA residents) Sept. 2023
Health Services Fall and Spring 26.00 semester |Increase $3.00 starting Fall 2023
Education Code section 76355
“Students who reside outside of California
and students with a religious objection
may request a refund.” Board approved
March 8, 2023
Health Services Summer 20.00 semester
Health Services (Exempted - All part-time Special 0.00 Beginning Spring 2024, Board Apprvd
Admit students who are CA residents). Sept. 2023
Student Representation 2.00 semester |Opt Out Fee
Student Events and Activities 10.00 semester |Voluntary
Non-Resident Tuition (in addition to Enroliment Fees) 341.00 unit *Effective July 1, 2022. ($295+$46/unit)
Board approved February 9, 2022
Non-Resident Tuition (Reciprocity Students Only) 73.00 unit Current rate charged by Oregon
Community Colleges
Baccalaureate Program -Health Information 130.00 unit $46 per unit fee & $84 upper division
Management Program (HIM) coursework fee.
0.00 semester |goard Approved 4/14/21. Proposing the
Foreign Student Application Fee removal .Of the $100'0.0 A'ppllcanon. Fee.
) Trial period to determine if the fee is a
(International Students Only) . : ; .
potential barrier. Goal is to increase
enrollment of International Students.
Parking 30.00 semester |NTE $2/Day; $15.00 Summer (Effective
Summer 2015)
Parking (BOGG recipients) NTE 30.00 | semester |[NTE $2/Day; $15.00 Summer (Effective
Summer 2015)
Audit Fee 15.00 unit Fee is waived if the student is enrolled in

10 or more units to audit three or fewer
units




RESIDENCE HALLS

Deposit 200.00 annual
Activity Fee 25.00 semester
Daily Rate (Double Occupancy) 15.00 day Effective August 2014
Daily Rate (Single Occupancy) 30.00 day Effective August 2014
Early Contract Termination Fee 200.00 contract
Bed/Desk Inversion 25.00 each One time charge
Vacuuming 10.00 contract |Upon Check-Out (deducted from deposit,
if needed)
Room Cleaning (Basic Cleaning) 25.00 contract |Upon Check-Out (deducted from deposit,
if needed)
Room Cleaning (Excessively Dirty) 50.00 contract |Upon Check-Out (deducted from deposit,
if needed)
Key Replacement 35.00 each Upon Check-Out (deducted from deposit,
if needed)
Dorm Parking Sticker Replacement 25.00 each After first complimentary sticker
Abandoned Property 5.00 daily Up to 15 days
Use of Commons (Summer Groups) 5.00 per person |One time charge
MISCELLANEOUS
Reloadable Meal Card (Lost Card 10.00 each First Lost Card
Replacement/Reloading)
Reloadable Meal Card (Lost Card 25.00 each Additional Replacements (after first lost
Replacement/Reloading) card)
Athletic Spirit Pack Varies semester
Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16
Active Replacement Card Fee Bank Mobile 10.00 each Price decrease Board Apprvd 10/12/16
Cholesterol Test (Moved from Optional Fees) 20.00 each
Influenza (Flu) Vaccine 20.00 each Administered by Student Health &
Wellness Office
MATERIALS FEES
ADJU 100 PC 832 Arrest Course 175.00 per person |Class reactivated beg. Oct. 2023, cost to

cover POST testing fee, Board approved
Sept. 2023




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16

ADJU 102 PC 832 Firearms 160.00 per person |Class reactivated beg. Oct. 2023, cost to
cover POST testing fee, Board approved
Sept. 2023

ADJU 156 Basic Traffic Collision Investigation 50.00 per person [Materials fee (tools, certificate, flashdrive),
to begin Spring 2024. Board Apprvd Dec.
2023

ADJU 301 PC 832 Academy 175.00 semester [Increase of costs for testing materials.
ADJU 302 PC 832 Academy 160.00 semester

AGMA 44 Intro for Const. Skills for Ag/NR 35.00 semester

AGNR 52 Computer in Ag and Natural Resources 70.00 semester |Digital textbooks and access to
Cirrus/Cloud based software.

AGNR 173 Beginning Taxidermy 55.00 semester

AGNR 174 Intermediate Taxidermy 55.00 semester

ART 15 Three Dimensional Design 35.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 26A Beginning Watercolor 10.00 semester |new - Beg. Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 04/19/23)

ART 26B Intermediate Watercolor 10.00 semester |new - Beg. Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 04/19/23)

ART 26C Advanced Intermediate Watercolor 10.00 semester |new - Beg. Fall 2023 (Board appvd
04.19.23)

ART 26D Advanced Watercolor 10.00 semester |new - Beg. Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 04/19/23)

ART 29A Beginning Painting 30.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 29B Intermediate Painting 30.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 29C Advanced Intermediate Painting 30.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.

Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16

ART 29D Advanced Painting 30.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 35A Beginning Ceramics 40.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 35B Intermediate Ceramics 40.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 37 Sculptural Ceramics 45.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 45 Beginning Glass 60.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 46 Glass Blowing 70.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 50A Beginning Printmaking 15.00 semester

ART 50B Intermediate Printmaking 15.00 semester

ART 50C Advanced Printmaking 15.00 semester

ART 55A Beginning Sculpture 40.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 55B Intermediate Sculpture 40.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 55C Advanced Sculpture 45.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 57 Sculptural Glass 70.00 semester |Supply cost increase, economic inflation.
Fall 2023 (Bd apprvd 4/19/23)

ART 70A Beginning Digital Photography 0.00 semester |Moved to online course

ART 70B Intermediate Digital Photography 0.00 semester |Moved to online course

ART 70C Advanced Intermediate Digital Photography 0.00 semester |Moved to online course

ART 70D Advanced Digital Photography 0.00 semester |Moved to online course

ART 72 Intro to Digital Art 10.00 semester | Effective Sp 2018

ART 80A Graphic Design 0.00 semester |Moved to online course Spring 2023

ART 80B Intermediate Graphic Design 0.00 semester |Moved to online course Spring 2023

ART 97 Special Studio Art Topics 30.00 semester

ART 302 Art Expression for Seniors 30.00 semester

AUTO 150 Engine Machining Laboratory 40.00 semester

AUTO 180 Engine Machinist | 40.00 semester




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16

AUTO 181 Engine Machinist Il 40.00 semester

CIS 1 Computer Literacy Workshop 0.00 semester |Software no longer utilized. Effective
Summer 2023. (Bd Apprvd 08/09/23)

CONS 151 Carpentry Practices | 35.00 semester

CONS 152 Carpentry Practices Il 35.00 semester

CULA 45 Basic Food Production 20.00 semester

CULA 48 Gourmet Food Preparation 25.00 semester

CULA 66 Wine with Food 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 366 Wine with Food 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 73 Introduction to Wines 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 373 Introduction to Wines 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 78 Sensory Evaluation of Wine 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 82 Wines of California 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 84 Cultural Appreciation of Wine 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 86 Wine of France and Italy 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

CULA 88 Wines of the North State 55.00 semester |Board approved increase 3/9/22

FAID 132 Emergency Medical Responder (EMR) 8.00 semester |AHA/BLS Certificate- Vendor fee increase for
CPR card - beg. Oct 2023, Board approved
Sept 2023

FAID 133 Certification CPR for the Professional 8.00 semester |AHA/BLS Certificate - Vender fee increase for

Rescuer CPR card - beg. Oct 2023, Board approved

Sept 2023

FIRS 103 Fire Fighter 1 Certification Examiniation 150.00 semester |Price decrease- Beg. Fall 2023
One cetification at $150. Board approved
03/08/23

FIRS 104 Firefighter 1 Academy 1030.00 semester |Beg. Fall 2023 Multiple Certificates -
11@%$75/ea, 1@$150/ea, $55 equip fee (eye
wear $10, H20 bottle $19, notepad $6, Safety
Rope $13, Tubular webbing $4, SCBA
Microfiber, pen & labels $3). Board approved
03/08/23

FIRS 105 Driver Operator 1A 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate - Board Approved increase
718120

FIRS 106 Driver Operator 1B 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate - Board Approved increase

7/8/20




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16
FIRS 108 Firefighter 2 Academy 150.00 semester |Price decrease (2@$75/ea) - Beg Fall 2023.
Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 109 Company Officer 2A, Human Resource 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate Board Approved increase
Management 718120
FIRS 120 Incident Command System ICS-200 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 135 Intermediate Incident Command 1-300 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 136 Advanced Incident Command [-400 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 137 Fire Fighter Survival 75.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 138 HazMat First Responder Operations 10.00 semester |Price decrease CSTI
Certifiate - Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved
03/08/23
FIRS 145 Low Angle Rescue 75.00 semester |[SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 146 Standard for Survival 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 147 Confined Space Awareness/Rescue 5.00 semester |Price deccrease CSTI
Certificate - Beg Fall 2023. Board Approved
03/08/23
FIRS 148 Rescue Systems 1 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 149 Auto Extrication 75.00 semester |[SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 151 Fire Control 1: Basic Fire Chem 75.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 152 Fire Control 2: Basic Operations -Structure 75.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 153 Fire Control 3B:Structure Live Fire in 75.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
Simulator 7/8/20
FIRS 154 Fire Control 4: Oil and Gas Firefighting 75.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 156 Fire Control 6 - Wildland Firefighting 75.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
Essentials 7/8/20
FIRS 158 Pump Operations 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 182 Company Officer 2B, General 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
Administrative Functions 718/20
FIRS 183 Company Officer 2C, Fire Inspections and 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
Investigations 7/8/20
FIRS 185 Fire Comand 2A, Tactics at Major Fires 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate -Board Approved increase
718120
FIRS 186 Company Officer 2E, Wildland Incident 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase

Operations

7/8/20




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16
FIRS 187 Company Officer 2D, All-Risk Comand 140.00 semester |SFT Certificat - Board Approved increase
Operations 7/8/20
FIRS 189 Fire Investigation 1A 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
7/8/20
FIRS 191 Fire Investigation 1B 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
7/8/20
FIRS 192 Fire Investigation 1C Preparation for Legal 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate- Board Approved increase
Proceedings 7/8/20
FIRS 193 Instructor I: Instructional Methodology 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate -Board Approved increase
7/8/20
FIRS 194 Instructor: Instructional Development 140.00 semester |Board Approved increase 7/8/20
FIRS 305 Driver/Operator 1A: Emergency Vehicle 140.00 semester |SFT Certificate - Board Approved increase
Operations 7/8/20
FIRS 306 Driver/Operator 1B: Pump Operations 140.00 semester |Board Approved increase 7/8/20
FIRS 335 Intermediate Incident Command System: 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
(For expanding Incidents 1-300) Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 338 HazMat First Responder Operations 10.00 semester |Price decrease CSTI
Certificate - Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved
03/08/23
FIRS 341 Fire Fighter Survival 75.00 semester |Board Approved increase 7/8/20
FIRS 360 (Live Fire Training, Basic Structural 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Operations) Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 361 (Rope Rigging for Rescue) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 362 (Basic Fire Behavior and Chemistry) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FIRS 363 Basic Structural Operations 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
INDE 37 (Electricity and Electronics) 20.00 semester
INDE 38 (Introduction to Industrial Mechatronics) 20.00 semester
INDE 40 (Entrepreneurial Manufacturing) 30.00 semester




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16

INDE 45 (Intro to Manual Machining) 40.00 semester

INDE 46 (Intro to CNC Machining) 40.00 semester

INDE 47 Intermediate Machining 40.00 semester

THTR 34 (Theatrical Makeup - Mask Mold) 15.00 semester

WELD 56 (Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 70 (Beginning Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 73 (Structural Steel Metal Fab) (formerly 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.

WELD 173) Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 130 (General Welding/Shop Metals) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 170 (Intro to Arc Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 171 (Intermediate Arc Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 172 (Sheet Metal Fabrication) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 174 (Structural Steel GMAW/FCAW) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 175 (TIG Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 176 (GMAW/MIG Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 178 (Pipe Welding Fundamentals) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 182 (Advanced Arc Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 183 (Advanced Arc Welding Specialty Lab) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 184 (Advanced GTAW/TIG Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 186 (Advanced Pipe Welding) 60.00 semester [Increase material, rising cost of steel/gas Beg.
Fall 2023 (Bd aaprvd 4/19/23)

WELD 188 (Advanced GMAW/MIG Welding) 60.00 semester |Increase material fee, rising cost of steel/gas.
Fall 2023 (Bd Apprvd 4/19/23)

CONS 46 (Equip Operations/Maintenance) Varies semester |Drug Testing

CONS 55 (Equip Operations Skills Develop) Varies semester |Drug Testing

CONS 149 (Class A & B License Training) Varies semester [Drug Testing




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board

EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16

Distance Test Proctor 25.00 each Non-Student Fee

Distance Test Proctor (On-Line) 40.00 each Non-Student Fee

IS 99/199 (Independent Study) Varies each

MCSE Exam Varies each

Microsoft MOUS Web Registration Varies each

Prometric Exam Varies each Fee based on type of exam requested by
student.

Pearson VUE Exam Varies each Fee based on type of exam requested by
student.

OPTIONAL FEES

A+ Certification Exams Varies each

AGSA 56 (Intro to Sustainable Ag/Farm 20.00 semester |Class Manual Replacement Fee
Management)

AUTO 152 (Engine Machining Laboratory) Varies semester

AUTO 162 (Automatic Transmissions) Varies semester

AUTO 163 (Heating, A/C and Accessories) Varies semester

AUTO 180 (Engine Machinist I) Varies semester

AUTO 181 (Engine Machinist II) Varies semester

AWS Certification Mechanical Test 190.00 each Testing Material

AWS Certification Weld Test (Other) 75.00 each Testing Material

AWS Certification Weld Test (Student) 10.00 each Testing Materials

CONS 46 (Equip Operations/Maintenance) Varies semester |Drug Testing

CONS 55 (Equip Operations Skills Develop) Varies semester |Drug Testing

CONS 149 (Class A & B License Training) Varies semester |Drug Testing

Distance Test Proctor 25.00 each Non-Student Fee

Distance Test Proctor (On-Line) 40.00 each Non-Student Fee




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16
FAID 130 Public Safety First Aid 8.00 semester |ASA/BLS Certificate, vendor fee increase
beginning Spring 2024. Board Aproved Dec.
2023
FAID 332 Emergency Medical Responder (EMR) 8.00 semester |ASA/BLS Certificate, vendor fee increase
beginning Spring 2024. Board Aproved Dec.
2023
FAID 333 Certification CPR for the Professional Rescuer 8.00 semester |ASA/BLS Certificate, vendor fee increase
(New Class & Fee) beginning Spring 2024. Board Aproved Dec.
2023
FTWL 110 (Display Process S-245) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWL 132 (Supply Unit Leader S-356) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWL 134 (Communications Unit Leader S-358) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 111 (Firefighter Training S-130) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 112 (Advanced Firefighter Training S-131) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 113 (Intro to Wildland Fire Behavior S-190) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 114 (Initial Attack Incident Commander Type 4 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
S-200) Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 116 (Fire Operations in the Wildland/Urban 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Interface S-215) Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 118 (Wildfire Powersaws S-212) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 121 (Crew Boss S-230) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 122 (Engine Boss S-231) 0.00 semester [No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 125 (Ignition Operations S-234) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 128 (Field Observer S-244) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -

Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16
FTWO 130 (Basic Air Operations S-270) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 132 (Intermediate Wildland Fire Behavior S- 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
290) Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 133 (Incident Commander Extended Attack S- 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
300) Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 135 (Task Force/Strike Team Leader S-330) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 136 (Fire Suppression Tactics S-336) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 137 (Division/Group Supervisor S-339) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 144 (Intro to Wildland Fire Behavior 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Calculations S-390) Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 312 (Advanced Firefighter Training S-131) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 316 (Fire Operations in the Wildland/Urban 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Interface S-215) Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 321 S-230 Crew Boss (Single Resource) 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
FTWO 322 Engine Boss S-231 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 332 Intermediate Wildland Fire Behavior S- 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
290 Beg. Fall 2023. Board Approved 03/08/23
FTWO 351 Look Up, Look Down, Look Around 0.00 semester |No fees as NWCG Certificates are now free -
Beg Fall 2023. Board appprvd 03/08/23
INDE 101 Industrial Trade Basics 8.00 each OSHA 10 Certificate (General
Industry Safety and Health)
IS 99/199 (Independent Study) Varies each
MCSE Exam Varies each
Microsoft MOUS Web Registration Varies each
Prometric Exam Varies each Fee based on type of exam requested by

student.




Short-Term Loan Late Fee (Books, emergency & *10.00 each *Changed to a one time late fee. Board
EOPS loans) Apprvd 10/12/16
Official Transcript (Regular Service) 6.00 each Up to 2 official transcripts or verifications at no
charge. Board approved 3/9/22
Official Transcript (Rush Service) 15.00 each Rush service fee. Board approved 3/9/22
Official Transcript (FedEx Service) 30.00 each Domestic Orders (contiguous 48 states) Board
approved 3/9/22
Pearson VUE Exam Varies each Fee based on type of exam requested by
student.
College-Level Examination Program (CLEP) Varies each Fee based on type of exam requested by
student.
DSST/DANTES (Prometric) Varies each Fee based on type of exam requested by
student.
VARIOUS DISTRICT LOCATIONS
in computer environments (non-class settings)
e.g., learning centers, kiosks
Print Fee (Black & White) NTE 0.10 page Account-Based Pay-for-Print System
Print Fee (Color) NTE 0.50 page Account-Based Pay-for-Print System
CHILD CARE
Tuition (Student Rate) 4.00 hour
Tuition (Community Rate) 6.00 hour
Registration (Student Rate) 50.00 annual |Per Child
Registration (Community Rate) 50.00 annual |Per Child




	Current Fee Schedule - Sept 23

